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185 NORTHEAST 4TH AVENUE

SUITE 104

DELRAY BEACH , FL 33483

TELEPHONE: 561-272-9958

60 FT. (MAY USE LOW RISE PROVISIONS OF THE 6th EDITION (2017) FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE)

BUILDING DESIGNED AS

BUILDING HEIGHT

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT

COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL - DESCRIBE)

OCCUPANCY (SINGLE FAMILY, DUPLEX, MULTI-FAMILY,

X

EXPOSURE CONDITION

X

D

PARTIALLY ENCLOSED

60 FT. (ASCE 7-10 CHAPTER 26)

TESTED (WIND TUNNEL)

X

X

CONDO

OPENENCLOSED

ASCE 7-10 CHAPTER 26

1.0

SEC. R301.2.1.4.3 6th EDITION (2017) FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE

ROOF DEAD LOAD (ACTUAL DEAD LOAD OF MATERIAL USED FOR DETERMINING UPLIFT REACTIONS) 

NOTE: ACTUAL DESIGN PRESSURES FOR ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS, DOORS, GARAGE DOORS, AND SIMILAR ENVELOPE ELEMENTS 

(3 SECOND GUST)

(3 SECOND GUST)

SYSTEM, OR BUILDING ENVELOPE COMPONENTS AND CLADDING AS APPLICABLE:

VERIFY APPROPRIATE POSITIVE/NEGATIVE PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS HAVE BEEN APPLIED TO MAIN WIND FORCE RESISTING 

REVIEWED FOR SHEAR WALL REQUIREMENTS

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY

MUST BE INDICATED ON CONSTRUCTION PLANS.

ASCE 7-10 CH 26-

BASIC WIND VELOCITY PRESSURES : 6th EDITION (2017) FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE 

WIND SPEED

ULTIMATE WIND SPEED

X

2500 PSF

NA

170

YES

PSF

PSF

PSF

NO (IF NO, INDICATE REASON)

BASIC VELOCITY PRESSURE

BASIC VELOCITY PRESSURE

5

NA

40

6th EDITION (2017) FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE-

REFER TO 5th EDITION (2014) FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE  OR ASCE 7-10 CHAPTER 26)

N/A

IMPORTANCE FACTOR (DETERMINED BY BUILDING USE/OCCUPANCY,

ENVIRODESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC.

298 NE 2ND AVENUE

DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

TELEPHONE: 561-274-6500

CIVIL  ENGINEER

PROPOSED PROJECT:

GOVERNING CODE:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

TYPE OF

CONSTRUCTION:

BLDG. DESIGNED:

WIND SPEED:

EXPOSURE:

ZONING DISTRICT:

HAZARD

CLASSIFICATION:

FLOOD ZONE:

SETBACKS:

            SITE

LOCATION

16 UNIT CONDO BUILDING

FBC 6th EDITION (2017), FFPC 6th EDITION (2017),

NFPA 1 UFC FLORIDA 2015 EDITION, NFPA 101 LSC FLORIDA 2018 EDITION

37'-0" ABOVE BASE BUILDING ELEVATION (7.00' NAVD)

TYPE III B SPRINKLERED (13R)

ENCLOSED

170 MPH ULTIMATE WIND SPEED

D

SAD - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES DISTRICT

ORDINARY HAZARD

FLOOD ZONE AE 6.00 NAVD

REQUIRED:

PERIMETER SETBACK= 15'-0"

FROM CENTERLINE OF GEORGE BUSH BLVD - SEC. 4.3.4 (H)(6)(a) = 50'-0"

PROVIDED:

PERIMETER SETBACK = 15'-0"

FROM CENTERLINE OF GEORGE BUSH BLVD= 50'-0"

DAVE BODKER LANDSCAPE

601 N CONGRESS AVE SUITE 105-A

DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445

TELEPHONE: 561-276-6311

LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECT
RICHARD JONES ARCHITECTURE

10 S.E. FIRST AVENUE, SUITE 102

DELRAY BEACH, FL. 33444

TELEPHONE: 561-274-9186

ARCHITECT

O'BRIEN, SUITER & O'BRIEN

955 N.W. 17TH AVE. SUITE K-1

DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445

TELEPHONE: 561-276-4501
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SITE PLAN

GROUND AND SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SP-1

A-2

A-3

A-1

ELEVATIONS

A-4

ENLARGED UNIT PLANSA-5

LANDSCAPE

BUILDING SECTIONS

AMENITY PLANS AND ELEVATIONSA-6

PAVILION / GARDEN WALL PLAN / ELEVATIONSA-7

HARDSCAPE SITE PLANSP-2

3D RENDERINGSR-1

SITE PHOTOMETRIC PLANPH-1

GARAGE PHOTOMETRIC PLANPH-2

OVERALL PLANTING PLANL-1

PLANTING PLAN - WEST SIDEL-2
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L-4
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L-7

PLANTING PLAN - EAST SIDE

OVERALL EXISTING TREE PLAN
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EXISTING TREE PLAN - EAST SIDE

SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILS & NOTES

SHEET 1 OF 7
CIVIL SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN

SHEET 2 OF 7
PAVING AND DRAINAGE DETAILS

SHEET 3 OF 7

SHEET 4 OF 7

SHEET 5 OF 7
WATER AND WASTEWATER DETAILS
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SHEET 7 OF 7
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0.5 x FIRST 20 UNITS

GUEST PARKING

PARKING REQUIRED

2 SPACES PER 2 OR MORE BEDROOM UNIT   (16 UNITS x 2)

8 SPACES

40 SPACES

32 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED

50'-0"

15'-0"

PARKING PROVIDED

REQUIRED

26 SPACES

PERIMETER SETBACK

HEIGHT MEASURED FROM BASE BUILDING ELEVATION

PROVIDED

BUILDING SETBACK PURSUANT TO LDR SECTION 4.4.25-SPECIAL ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (SAD)

FROM CENTERLINE OF GEORGE BUSH BLVD - SEC. 4.3.4(H)(6)(a)

QUANTITY SIZE (A/C)
TOTAL SQ.FT.

UNIT A: THREE BEDROOM UNIT

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL UNITS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

2,4794

2,173

PURSUANT TO LDR SECTION 6.1.8 UTILITY FACILITIES SERVING THE DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE LOCATED

UNDERGROUND THROUGHOUT THE DEVELOPMENT.

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

HANDICAP SPACES 5 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 41 SPACES

TOTAL SITE AREA

TOTAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT (LOT COVERAGE)

PARKING AREA

SAD- SPECIAL ACTIVITIES DISTRICTZONING:

DENSITY

SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY, POOL AREA & MISC.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA

OPEN SPACE

SQ. FEET % OF SITE

NOTES:

UNIT B: THREE BEDROOM UNIT

UNIT C: THREE BEDROOM UNIT
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REGULAR SPACES IN GARAGE
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40 COVERED PARKING SPACES

                 7.0 NAVD
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2,173

2,221

22,760 SQ.FT.
37.6%

PARCEL 1

A CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 46 SOUTH, RANGE 43 EAST, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF

THE NORTH LINE OF TRACTS 30 AND 31, AS SHOWN ON A PLAT ENTITLED MODEL LAND COMPANY SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 46 SOUTH, RANGE 43 EAST, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE 40 OF THE PUBLIC

RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ANDREWS AVENUE, SO CALLED, SAID POINT BEING ALSO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT 30; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG

THE SAID NORTH LINE OF TRACT 30, A DISTANCE OF 534.59 FEET TO A POINT IN A CONCRETE MONUMENT, SAID POINT BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PREMISES; THENCE SOUTHERLY MAKING

AN ANGLE WITH THE PRECEDING COURSE, MEASURED EAST TO SOUTH OF 76|03'15", AND ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED, A DISTANCE OF 109.30 FEET MORE OF LESS, TO A POINT IN THE

NORTHERLY RIGHT- OF-WAY LINE, BEING THE ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTH AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 996.45 FEET, SAID RADIUS LINE MAKING AN ANGLE WITH THE SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF TRACTS 30 AND

31, MEASURED FROM EAST TO SOUTH OF 77|03'04", A DISTANCE OF 55.06 FEET; THENCE NORTHERLY ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH *THE* 55.00 FEET FROM (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO) THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE

HEREIN DESCRIBED PREMISES, A DISTANCE OF 200.47 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT IN THE SAID NORTH LINE OF TRACTS 30 AND 31, A DISTANCE OF 56.67 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2

A PARCEL OF LAND IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 46 SOUTH, RANGE 43 EAST, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 30 OF

MODEL LAND COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF SAID SECTION 9, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE 40, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG

THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 30 AND 31 OF SAID MODEL LAND COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 534.59 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND CONVEYED BY WILLIAM L. SHRISTENSON AND

WIFE TO DR. ROBERT E. RABORN BY DEED RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 655, PAGE 418, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE SOUTHERLY MAKING AN ANGLE WITH THE PRECEDING

COURSE, MEASURED FROM EAST TO SOUTH, OF 76 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES AND ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LAND OF SAID RABORN, A DISTANCE OF 189.20 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF

WAY LINE OF NORTHEAST EIGHTH STREET, BEING THE ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTH AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 996.45 FEET; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE AND ALONG SAID NORTHERLY

RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 250.00 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTH AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1145.96 FEET

AND ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 272.65 FEET TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 30; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 30, A DISTANCE OF 2.57 FEET TO THE

POINT OF BEGINNING.
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SITE PLAN NOTES:

a. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR

LANDSCAPE BUFFER AROUND

EQUIPMENT. G.C. TO COORDINATE.

b. ALL EQUIPMENT IT'S BEEN INSTALLED IN

SCREENED AREA ON ROOF DECK, G.C.

TO COORDINATE

c. ALL UTILITY TO BE PLACED

UNDERGROUND, REFER TO CIVIL

DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION. G.C. TO

COORDINATE

d. REFER TO CIVIL FOR CONNECTION OF

DECK DRAINS, G.C. TO COORDINATE.

e. 5'-0" SIDEWALK, EXISTING.

f. CALCULATED AVERAGE CROWN OF

ROAD = 4.08' N.A.V.D.

g. LOWEST FINISH FLOOR = 7.00' N.A.V.D.

REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEERING

DRAWINGS.

h. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR CURBS,

WHEEL STOPS AND PARKING.

i. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL

PROPERTY EXISTING AND PROPOSED

EASEMENTS.

j. PERMANENT EMERGENCY POWER GAS

GENERATOR PROVIDED IN ROOF TOP

WITHIN MECHANICAL AREA. REFER TO

SHEET A-2.

SURVEILLANCE NOTES:

a. BUILDINGS TO BE EQUIPPED WITH A

VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM.

b. BUILDINGS TO BE EQUIPPED WITH A

KEYPAD/CALL BOX AT RESIDENTIAL

LOBBY ACCESS.

c. BUILDING WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH

SMOKE DETECTORS PER CODE

REQUIREMENTS ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

WILL BE SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT

PROCESS.

25' RADIUS DEDICATION.
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CIVIL DRAWINGS
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Luminaire Schedule

Symbol Qty Label Description LLF Lum. Lumens

2 SA RAGNI #: DOMV-48-4000K700mA-T4 / MTD AT 20' AFG 0.900 12504

5 SB RAGNI #: DOMV32-400K700mA-T3 / MTD AT 20' AFG 0.900 8341

1 SC RAGNI #: (2) DOMV-48-4000K700mA-T5 / MTD AT 20' AFG 0.900 12494

13 SD RAGNI #: KASSIO-8L-500mA-4000K-T3 / BOLLARD FIXTURE 0.900 1478

18 SE RAGNI #: KASSIO-8L-500mA-4000K-T4 / BOLLARD FIXTURE 0.900 1373

Calculation Summary

Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min

DROP OFF Illuminance Fc 3.29 7.3 1.2 2.74 6.08

PARKING AREA Illuminance Fc 2.65 8.0 1.2 2.21 6.67

POOL DECK AREA Illuminance Fc 2.40 7.1 0.5 4.80 14.20

SIDEWALKS Illuminance Fc 3.05 6.4 1.0 3.05 6.40
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Garage Photometric Plan
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Luminaire Schedule

Symbol Qty Label Description LLF Lum. Lumens

19 GA CREE LTG#: IG-NM-5S-A-40K-UL-WH / MTD AT 9' AFF 0.900 3910

Calculation Summary

Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min

ENTRANCE AREA Illuminance Fc 7.34 10.2 5.0 1.47 2.04

GARAGE AREA Illuminance Fc 3.89 7.9 1.0 3.89 7.90
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